
Hillsborough High School 2024-2025 Head Coach Contact List

 

Sport Name Email 

Fall   
Football Earl Garcia Earl.Garcia@hcps.net 

XC, Boys Anthony Triana Anthony.triana@hcps.net 

XC Girls Anthony Triana Anthony.triana@hcps.netv 

Volleyball, Head Melissa Davis Melissa.Davis@hcps.net 

Golf, Boys Bryan Burgess Bryan.burgess@hcps.net 

Golf, Girls Daniel Close Daniel.close@hcps.net 

Swim, Boys Ana Cooper Ana.cooper@hcps.net 

Swim, Girls Ana Cooper Ana.cooper@hcps.net 

Winter   

Basketball- Varsity Boys VACANT VACANT 

Basketball- Varsity Girls Deborah Fuller Deborah.Fuller434@gmail.com 

Competitive 

Cheerleading 

Mystic Debose Mysticdebose@gmail.com 

Soccer Boys VACANT Randy_Paul@verizon.net 

Soccer Girls Shawn Meek Shawn.meek@hcps.net 

Wrestling VACANT VACANT 

Spring   

Baseball Bryan Burgess Bryan.Burgess@hcps.net 

Softball VACANT VACANT 

Flag Football Spencer Hensel Spencer.hensel@hcps.net 

Track Boys Vernest Pilcher Vernest.pilcher@hcps.net 

Track Girls Anthony Triana Anthony.triana@hcps.net 

Tennis Boys Charles Roberts Charles.Robert@hcps.net 

Tennis Girls Neal Mobley Neal.mobley@hcps.net 

JROTC Gregory Rivera Gregory.rivera@hcps.net 

Business Manager  VACANT VACANT 
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